
Version – 11 January 2024 - Activation programme for 2023/2024 – Papakura Local Board 
All activations are weather dependent. Dates are locations are subject to change.  

Follow the Out and About Auckland Facebook page to stay updated for cancellations and new dates. This schedule will be updated monthly.  

 

 
 

Date Local Board Activation Location Start  End  Time 
Thursday, 11 January 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Thursday, 11 January 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 15 January 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 16 January 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 17 January 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 22 January 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 23 January 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 24 January 2024 Papakura Wild Families Nature Network Smiths Reserve 09:00 13:00 09:00 - 13:00 
Monday, 29 January 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 30 January 2024 Papakura Wild Families Nature Network Kirks Bush 09:00 13:00 09:00 - 13:00 
Wednesday, 31 January 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Thursday, 1 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 5 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 6 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 7 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Friday, 9 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Saturday, 10 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 12 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 13 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 14 February 2024 Papakura Hungerball Smiths Reserve 10:00 13:00 10:00 - 13:00 
Monday, 19 February 2024 Papakura Kiwi Bubble Soccer Smiths Reserve 10:00 12:00 10:00 - 12:00 
Tuesday, 20 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 21 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Sunday, 25 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 26 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 27 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
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Wednesday, 28 February 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 4 March 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 5 March 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 6 March 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 11 March 2024 Papakura Community Kayak Activation Bottle Top Bay Boat ramp 13:30 17:30 13:30 - 17:30 
Tuesday, 12 March 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 13 March 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 18 March 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 19 March 2024 Papakura Hungerball Smiths Reserve 16:00 19:00 16:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 20 March 2024 Papakura Community Kayak Activation Bottle Top Bay Boat ramp 10:00 14:00 10:00 - 14:00 
Monday, 25 March 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 26 March 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 27 March 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 1 April 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 2 April 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 3 April 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Monday, 8 April 2024 Papakura Kiwi Bubble Soccer Bruce Pulman Park 14:30 16:30 14:30 - 16:00 
Tuesday, 9 April 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 10 April 2024 Papakura Boot Camp (OTB) Ray Small Skatepark Carpark 18:00 19:00 18:00 - 19:00 
Sunday, 11 February 2024 Papakura Circus in the Park Central Park 10:00 12:00 10:00 - 12:00 
Saturday, 10 February 2024 Papakura Pop Up Obstacle Course Massey Park 10:00 13:00 10:00 - 13:00 
Thursday, 1 February 2024 Papakura Ako Hoe Waka Botle Top Bay Boat ramp 13:30 17:30 13:30 - 17:30 
Sunday, 11 February 2024 Papakura Ako Hoe Waka Botle Top Bay Boat ramp 10:00 14:00 10:00 - 14:00 
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